## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name		Execution Date		
Mr. John Janscek				09/14/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Mr. Karman Cusack					
Street Address:	25967 Conifer Rd.					
City:	Conifer					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80433					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 29324		9324585				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 651-222-2782					\$10.00	
Email: rogerbelfay@rogerbelfay.com						
Correspondent Name: Roger L. Belfay   Address Line 1: 829 Tuscarora Avenue						
	ddress Line 1: 029 Tuscarora Avenue ddress Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55102					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2008061	17-001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Roger B	elfay			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment090914#page1.tif source=assignment090914#page2.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 29/324585 Docket Number 20080617-001

Whereas, We, John Jancsek, of **8400 Coral Sea Street NE**, Mounds View, Minnesota, and Karl J Wheeler, also of **8400 Coral Sea Street NE**, Mounds View, Minnesota hereafter together referred to as applicants, have contributed certain new and useful improvements to the invention a wheelchair for which **US Design Patent application number 29/324585** has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark office on September 16, 2008 for a United States Design Patent, and whereas **Karmen D. Kusak**, here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 25967 Conifer Road, Conifer, Colorado 80433 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

Now, therefore in consideration of good an valuable consideration, We the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Design Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 023228 FRAME: 0131

Executed this <u>9/14/09</u> , <u>Kanlf Muley</u> Date Karl J. Wheeler, applicant					
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) )SS: COUNTY OF Aroser					
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this $14,2009$ Today's date (Nth day of month of year).					
Joanne L. Nigbor Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2014					
Notary Public Seal					
Executed this 9/10/09, John Jancsek, applicant					
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) )SS: COUNTY OF And a					
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this <u>Job 9</u> . <b>Today,s date (Nth day of month of year)</b> .					
AMY M. GROSE Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011					

Page 2 of 2

Notary Public Seal

**RECORDED: 09/14/2009**